
City of Austin

Legislation Details

File #: 22-3764

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/9/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/26/2023 1/26/2023

Title: Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the professional services agreement for
engineering services for Design and Bid/Award phases for the Hornsby Bend BMP Process Ammonia
Removal Facility project with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. in the amount of $1,616,842, for a
revised total contract amount not to exceed $2,116,842.

[Note: This amendment will be awarded in compliance with City Code 2-9B (Minority Owned and
Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). Current participation to date is 0.00%
MBE and 17.34% WBE].

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MWBE Summary, 2. Authorization History, 3. Recommendation for Action

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Austin Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

